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FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS , W

]
i TO THE ZONING CGMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, e 49 Krny Seremn GeldborE legal ownersLof the property situste in Baltimore
County and which s described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part bereof,

B

' herehy petition for a Variance from Section '1B0Z. 3B. (205.3 & 301.1) to ST A
side satback of 4' in Lieu of the required 11.25]

for an open carpurt o m RR.2-

zone.
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Protestant’s Attorney
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BAﬂlIOIE COUNTY, !AIAND

INTER-OFFICE CORTESPONDENCE

$, Exic Dit snna
Zening Commizsioner Jate.
Ll 1 Gt
_ Divector, Offi

Febraary 8, 1972

ice of Plonning

Petition #179-173A. liem 112
SUBJECT. 2 il

for Vorionce to permit @ side yard setbock
North sid of Oreye o 378107 eor Wast of Phcacnt Cross Drive
Petltioner - Jerome “oldberg, et ux

3rd Distric!

HEARING: Wednesday, February 14, 1975 (10:15 AJM.)

There cre no comprehensive planning factors requiring comnient on this petition.

or
and Zoning
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RE: ﬂ‘l‘:'ON FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

3ed Disrict 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JEROME GOLDBERG, et ux, 1 Case No, 79=173-A
Petitioners

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant fo the authority conained in Sectiun 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this procesding. You are requestec o
netify me of any hearing date or dates which may be naw or hersafter designated
therafore, and of the pasage of any praliminary or final Order in connaction
therewith,

]-", 7f ?,u 2.}

Deputy Poople's Counsel County

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that e this 23ed day of Jonuary, 1979, @ copy of the
wforegoing Order was mailed 1o Mr. and Mrv. Jerome Goldberg, 2206 Oxsye Rood,

Baltimors, Maryland 21209, Petitionars.

‘me * L4

office of planhing and z0ning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 1204
01} e
5. EMIC OMENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER
February 28, 1979
Mr. & Mrs. Jerome Goldberg

2206 Oxeye Road Y
Baltimere, Maryland 21209

RE: Petition for Variance
N/S of Oxcye Road, 281.07' W
of Pheasant Cross Drive = 3rd
Election District
Terome Goldberg, et ux -
Petitioners
NO. 79-17T:

A (item No. 112)
Dear Mr. & Mra. Goldberg:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached,

Veryt, ours,
v/»:-;lr ¥ g 7

A o, T —
75 ERIC DI'NENNA .
Zoning Commissioner
SED:ny
Attachment

cer John W. Hessian, III, Esqui-s
People's Gounacl

Description ice Variance

Located on the north side of Oxeye Road, approximately 281'
west of Pheasant Grosa Drive and known as Lot #25 as shawn on
Plat of Green Gate, which is recorded amony the land recoras of
Baldmore County in Liber 34, Folio 143, Also knowa as 2202 Oxeye
Road,

SBALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

cooery orrice aoa.
2 Bnaeins, Jemary 29, 1979
ot
Wienolen 3. Commodars
o :.r. & Mrs. Jerorme Goldberg
2206 Mxeye Koad
Baltunore, Maryland 21209
e
Barers ot RE: Item No. 112
Seiirssine Petitioner - Jerome Goldberg,

Bapartment of
Trktilc tnoineering

Variance Petition
State Boads Commiuzion

Pire Preveatios Dear Mr. & Mrs. Goldberg:
i o “he Zoning Plans Advisory Commitice his reviewed the plans
submiti with the chove referenced petition and kas made an on-site
fie)d inmpection of the property. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriatencas of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that 11l parties are made aware of plans or probiems
with regard to the aevelopment plans that may heve a bearing on this
case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning C with i the of
the requested zoning.

Froject Flanning
Building Department
Boacd of Eucation
loning Maiaistration

Industrial
it

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and Lime, whizh will be
held not less than 30 nor mora than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in e aear futar

Very traly yours,

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARL
Chairman

Zoring Flaas Advisory Cemmittee

NBC/sf

A of the proparty. A grading pemi
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depanment of puklic works
TOWSON. MARYLAND 11200

THORNTON M. MOURING, P £.
DIMECTOR

January 12, 1379

wr. 5. Eric niNenna
2o, g Commiss foner
Cow ry Office Building
Towsc 1, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 112 (1978-197%)
Propacty Puners Jercme Goldbers, ok ux
/5 Oxoyo Ri. 281.07' W. Phoasant Cross Dr.
Existing Zonina: DP 2
Propossd Zoning:s Variance te permit 2 side seriack of
4* in licu of the required 11,25 for ap open carport.
Digtrict: Jrd

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Tha following comsents aro furnished in regard to the plat submittsd o this office
Tor review by the Zcning Advisory Committee in comnection with the subicce item.

Geseral:

Baltimore County highway and utility improvamants aze not directly invelved,
and are as sacured by Public Works Agrecuent 417102, exacuted in conjuncticn with
the development of Green Gate, of which this property is Lot 25 Block "D®, Flat 1,
Saction 2, Green Gats (0.T.G. 3, Folio 133).

Develogment of Ehis property thivugh stripping, gred
result in o sediment pollution probles, damaging private

and stabilization could
public holdings dewnstrean
€ iz, thorefore, necessary for all grading, including

the strippin nf tep seil.

The Pat.ticaet must pidvide nocessary drainsge facilities (temporary ur permanent)
to pravent creating any nuisinces or damages to adjiacent propurties, espectally by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of auy problemshich Lay result, due to
improper grading or improper ingtallai!.n of drainage facilities, would b the Tull
responaibllity of the pecitionnr.

Thore 46 & S-foot drainage and uEiiicy eisument almg the rear cutlina of this
proparcy.
‘There office hes nc further comment in regard te che plar submi® ei for Zoning
Advisory Committee revicw in coanection with this Item #112 (1978-1979}.
Ver truly yours,
Lelois
Eliawor . DIVER, b0
hief, Buiecau of Enginearing

o a2 e

END: EAM: PWki 58
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#nd it appearing that by resson of the following dinding of facts that strict compliance with

the Baltisare County Zoning Hegulations would result in prectioal difficulty and

unressonatle hadship upon the

the Variancos(s) shoukd be had: and i furtber appearing thit by résson of:the grating of
the Variance(s) Tequested 2ot adversely affecting thy heilth, safety, asd gvneral
walfage of the nommunivy,.the.Yariance to peemits side yard setba
iR Lgx.nf.&hv.x.mﬂmd.lhii.{zﬂ ..ie:.s.nmemnmnuw&‘.pmd......

umm»mmqwdlmmu iL

day|of .....February.

’1.3.‘lﬂﬂmumnhﬁa aﬂll-lﬂ.ﬂ.lmlv

angefe) ehould be and the same is/aws GRANTED,

subject to the approval of a site
by the Department of Public -

DATE

@orks and the Office of Planning and Zéning.
Pursuant th the sdvertisement, posting of property 4nd public heartng on the Putition
a0 1t appearing that by reason of failure to show practioal difficulty and/or unreas

sonable %.ardshy

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoting Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —............___day

v -

97 __, that the aforenentioned Variarce(s) bo and the same

ts/ere hereby NENIED.

baimore county
‘emce of planning and roning
NSO, MARYLAND 71204
o) eseaant

February 6, 1979

LEBUE M GRAEF
omecTon

M. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Offica of Planning end Zoning

Baltimore County ofce Suilding 4
Towson, Moryland

Deor Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on Item 7112, Zoning Advisory Conmittes Meeting, November 21, 1978, are as follows:

Owner: Jerome Galdberp, oh:
Location: N/S Oxeye Road 281.07' W, Phsanant Crom Drive
Existing Zoning: D.R.2
Proposed Zoning: Varionce 10 permit a side setback of 4' In lfeu of the required 11,25"
for on open corport
Acres:
District: 3ed

This office has reviewad the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate ateness of the zaning in question, but are fo aisure that
all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan hes been reviewed and thers are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,
Qb Dito g
John T Winbley

Planner Il
Current Plonning and Development

SOUELN, HARTLAKD
) e e Hm

s stursint
Novesber 27, 1973

M. §. Erio Dibemms, Zoning Comisaion
Df1ce of Flamxing md Zoaing

oy ortice Frion Milling

Somemts 4u Ttem J 112%cning ddvinery Comttiew Newting, Fovesber 21, 1570

Froperty omars
l-o::::x éﬁu}ﬂ' 1257 ¥ rnoasant crosn Drive

%o pernit a side nmnrl.-mu requi;
P 251 for an open carport 1 g R

dores;
Blatrict: I

"Be S1ems checked below are spplicabler
X & Stmoture
Stmmcturs o “m- Jol timars Cousty Dutldiag Cofe (5,0.6.4.)
and othar applicebls eotse.
& e A building permit ssall b+ reputeed before comstraction can begia.
et tom) Joamsic ehall be required
i Bullding shall bo werated o hav wee - roquives altaration prmi,
. Tures sete af
“mu:-wn.um-nu--nu-hm--
P Thwe ats of coartraotion dreviags
-q,nm..’"m ity e, "1 B e e
tmaction im

X 0. Vool frame POt PUmAtHed Vithia. 3'C< of  property 1
Comtact M1ding Bepartmast 17 distance 41 et e 6

Requeatsd satbrck arisnce coaflics the Baltinore Comty
Bullding Coss. Se Geetion i
e g

Moy
& wsing
Vaxy truly yours,
ol & o
fray ot
CBrmy

TOWSON, MARYLANT 21304
3011 404300

STy co.Lwe
Janwary 8, 1979

Nr. 5. Eric Dimnna

oning Commissioner

County Office Building
+ Maryland 2120¢

TtemWo. 412 - gap - November 21, 1478
iaxy Jereme Culdherg, et ux

Location: W/S Oxeye B, 281.97%

Existing Soning;  D-K. 2

Proposed moning:  Variance to permit a side secback of 4¢ in
lieu of the cequired 11.25" for an opon
corport,

Acras:

District: et}

Dear Mr. Dimenna:

o traffic

problem. are anricipated by
PRRBRM. iy are anricipated by the tequested

variarze ta

Very truly yours,

Hichael S. Flanigan
Engincering Assosiave I

Decrabar 8, 1978

Mr. b, Eric iﬂ’m- Zoning Cosaissiorsr
Offico of Planning and Zoning

County 0ffice mwu

Towson, Maryland

Deaxr Mr, DiNemmat
Comnerts cn Item #112, Zoning Avisory Committes Mesting of
hoveaber 21, 1978, ave as follows:

‘Prope Jerome Goldbarg, et ux
Locationi B/5 Oxeye B, 281.07' V Feasant Cross Ir,
Existing Zoning: D.R. 2
Proposed Zoning: Yariance to permi® a side metback of L' ir
lieu of the requirea 11,25 for an open
carport,
Acren:
Distriot: 3
Eatropolitan vater and sewer exini,
Very truly yours,

gl o
omas H. Devlin, Dirci
BUREAU OF  LEINMENTAL

THD/JRF/TthE

Paul H,
o s Foveaber 20, 1978

Oftlde of Tiammiog enl tening
B! timore County Office Building
Toveon, Marylond 2120L
Attention: N. Commodari, Chairuan
Zoning Adiveory Committee
Pe: Property Owner: Jerome Goldberg, e. ux
c~atiom: N/B Ovsye Bd. 281.07' W Phensant Orosa Dr.
Ttm ¥o. 112 Zoning Agenda Meeting of 11/21/78
Cortlemon:
Purwusnt to your request, the Teferenced propcrty has hoon surveyed hy
Buresu and the comments beloy. marked vith an "z" aro applicabla and -m.u-a
o bo Jorrected or incorporated ints the final plans far tho property,
() 1. Tire hydrants 62 the-vefispmiol yroparty Are Yequited kel ehall be
located at intervals feot alons an approved Tosd Si
stoominnns vith B tinery CHTy STGsrts s msLioned b7 tha
Department of Public Vorks.
() 2. 4 veoond mrans of vohicle accens is ruguired for the site.
() 3. The vehicle dend end conditizn showa at
maximm poxtmant.

() L. The pite shall be made to comply vith nll applicahle parts of the
Fire Pravention Code prior to cocuponcy or boginning of operations.

The budldings and etructures oxisting or propoped on the sits shall
comply vith all applicable requivementa of tks Hational Pize
teotion Assccietion Stendard No. 101 Life Ssfety Code*, 1915“
Biition prior to cooupancy.

() 6. Site plans are approved as drmm.

(X) 7. e Pire Prevention Dureau kms no comsents, at Hids

‘tioa,
~ i
s el ol 1 A egonet
pocial Inspection Biviston Fire Proveation Barern

BOARD OF EDUCATICN
Or BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSUN, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: November 17, 1978

Wr. S. Etic DiKenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County orﬂn Building
Tow:on, Maryland

I.5.C. Mestipg of:  November 21, 1978

Ttem No: 112

Property Owner: Jeroms Goldb: 'y, et

Location: NS Oxeyo Rd. 281.07% ¥ Theasant Cross Dr.

Present Zoming:  D.R. 2

Proposed Zoning: Varlanc o permit a side setback of 4' in How
of the required 11,25 for an open carpu

District:  3rd
No. Acres:

Dea. Mr. DiNenna:
Ne bea:

% on student population.

Very truly yours,

W. »ick Peirovich,
Field ncpresentative

T — Tonse w. movem
TORATAND WeLLl48, S vceenr

aam Lommex
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®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD....... JARAKY 25 . ..., 1979
THIS IS TO CEKTIFY, that the annexed advertisement =us
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

ftt] and published in Towson, Balmore County, Md., ommcimcassix
o

-.ome. time ... s o Men
= =..one. time before the . Mith
E_J‘; dayof . Pebrusey .. ... 19.79., the fiext publication
oo
::.:. appearing on the ... 255N a8y Of- o. o oo o QMY o e e

o W

Cost of AQVertisement. § . .o oov ceeeeon on.

weekly newspapers publish
once 1 week for____on

day o Jany
was inserted in the issues of  January 25

TOWSON, MD. 21204

was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

OFFICPF
S RED

NEWSPAPERS

ed in
N

], .

January 25

1979

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anrexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Jermoe Goldbergs et ux

O Towson Times
O Arbutus Tim:s
@ Cormmunity Times

€1 Suburban Times We:t

Baltmore, County, Maryland,
_successive weeks before the
"Sthat 15 10 say. the e
1979

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

06 ar oy

— 411 0m
e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND "ONING

County Office Puilding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 o
Your Petition has been received * this day of
Y/ WA !swd./ Filing Fee §_, . Received Check

__Cash

__Other

<§. Eric DiNenta,
Zoning Commissioner

setitioner(/e DAL HC Submitted by
Petitioner's Attomey_ e———— Revicwed Ly,

* 7his is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assigument of a hearing date.
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